

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.10868, 14309, 17957  
and 21443 of 2013**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	17.02.2025	<p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Counsel for the petitioner(s) : Mr.G. Ravinder, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. K.R. Prabhakar, Mr. D. Ramalinga Swamy, Mr. J. Somasundaram</u></b></p> <p><b><u>Counsel for the respondent No.7 : Mr. K. Sai Akarsh, learned Additional Advocate General in Writ Petition No.10868 of 2013 and Writ Petition No.17957 of 2013.</u></b></p> <p>Learned Government Pleader appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh and also for the State of Telangana prayed for a weeks' adjournment.</p> <p>As prayed for, list the batch of writ petitions on 10.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.</p> <p>Ndr</p>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.