

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: WP.Nos.10868, 14309, 17957 & 21443
of 2013**

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	07.04.2025	<p><u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioners in W.P.Nos.10868 & 17957 of 2013 : Mr. Mohammed Asgar Ahemd, learned counsel representing Mr. K.R.Prabahkar</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent : Mr. B.Rajeshwar Reddy, Government Pleader for A.P</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Mohammed Asgar Ahmed on the ground of demise in the family of arguing counsel, post these cases on 22.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o <i>Lrkm</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--