

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.10868, 14309, 17957 and 21443 of 2013

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
23.	09.10.2025	<p data-bbox="472 449 837 485"><b><u>HCJ (AKrS, J) &amp; GMM, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="472 527 1250 863">Mr. L. Ravichander, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. K.R. Prabhakar, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.Nos.10868 and 17957 of 2013 undertakes to submit written submissions along with the documents which are relevant for convenience of this Court.</p> <p data-bbox="561 890 1029 926">List these matters on 06.11.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1029 1041 1219 1083" style="text-align: right;">_____ HCJ(AKrS, J)</p> <p data-bbox="1029 1167 1175 1209" style="text-align: right;">_____ GMM, J</p> <p data-bbox="472 1209 509 1241">ES</p>	<p data-bbox="1273 470 1370 569">Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.</p>