

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.10868, 14309, 17957 and 21443 of 2013**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
24.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>HCJ (AKrS,J) &amp; GMM,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Bobbili Srinivas, learned counsel represents Mr. K.R. Prabhakar, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.Nos.10868 and 21443 of 2013.</p> <p>Mr. S. Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Additional Advocate General appears for the State in W.P.No.10868 of 2013.</p> <p>Mr. B. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of Andhra Pradesh appears for respondent No.4 in W.P.No.10868 of 2013.</p> <p>As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.Nos.10868 and 21443 of 2013, by way of last indulgence, three weeks time is allowed to submit written submissions along with the documents which are relevant for convenience of this Court.</p> <p>List these cases after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>HCJ (AKrS,J)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GMM,J</b></p> <p>ES</p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.